those available for this later; (ii) the difficulties to undertake independent verifications in the

companies and, therefore to assess the completeness and accuracy of the information

provided;

(b) the ability to impact upon the management of these investments and drive their growth, the

pre-requisite for investment, based on the Group’s relationships with management and

shareholders and, therefore, subject to verification and the development of these

relationship;

(c) the liquidity of these investments, not negotiable on regulated markets;

were not hedged through specific derivative instruments as not available. The Group attempts to

minimise the risk – although within a merchant banking activity and therefore by definition risky

– through a careful analysis of the companies and sectors on entry into the share capital, as well as

through careful monitoring of the performance of the investee companies after entry in the share

capital.

A sensitivity analysis is reported below which illustrates the effects resulting from, respectively on

the income statement and on the balance sheet, of a hypothetical change in the fair value of the

instruments held at December 31, 2015 of +/-5% compared to the comparative figures for 2014.

Sensitivity Analysis December 31, 2015   December 31, 2014

thousands of Euro
-5.00% Basic +5.00%   -5.00% Basic

+5.00
%

Investments in listed companies 179,910 189,379 198,848   82,422 86,760 91,098

Investments in non-listed companies 228,037 240,039 252,041   185,845 195,626 205,407

Non-current AFS financial assets 407,947 429,418 450,889   268,267 282,38 296,506

TAMBURI INVESTMENT PARTNERS GROUP

Page 55

6

Bonds and other debt securities 25,599 26,946 28,293   27,190 28,621 30,052

Current financial assets 25,599 26,946 28,293   27,190 28,621 30,052

Asset management 0 0 0   9,587 10,092 10,596

Bond securities 20,533 21,614 22,695   66,807 70,324 73,840

ETF 0 0 0   0 0 0

AFS financial assets 20,533 21,614 22,695   76,394 80,415 84,436

Effects on the result (1,347)

-
1,347   (1,431) - 1,431

Effects on the revaluation reserve financial
assets

(22,552)

-
22,552   (18,140) - 18,140

Credit risk

The Group’s exposure to the credit risk depends on the specific characteristics of each client as

well as the type of activities undertaken and in any case at the preparation date of the present

financial statements is not considered significant.

Before undertaking an assignment careful analysis is undertaken on the credit reliability of the

client. In relation to the advisory activity in restructuring operations the credit risk is higher.

Liquidity risk

The Group approach in the management of liquidity guarantees, where possible, that there are

always sufficient funds to meet current obligations.

[…]

pre-requisite for investment, based on the Company’s relationships with management and

shareholders and, therefore, subject to verification and the development of these relationship;

(c) the liquidity of these investments, not negotiable on regulated markets;

TAMBURI INVESTMENT PARTNERS S.P.A.

   Page 94

were not hedged through specific derivative instruments as not available. The Company attempts

to minimise the risk – although within a merchant banking activity and therefore by definition

risky – through a careful analysis of the companies and sectors on entry into the share capital, as

well as through careful monitoring of the performance of the investee companies after entry in

the share capital.

A sensitivity analysis is reported below which illustrates the effects resulting from, respectively on

the income statement and on the balance sheet, of a hypothetical change in the fair value of the

instruments held at December 31, 2015 of +/-5% compared to the comparative figures for 2014.

Sensitivity Analysis 2015   2014

thousands of Euro -5.00% Basic +5.00%   -5.00% Basic +5.00%

Investments in listed companies 179,910 189,379 198,848   82,422 86,760 91,098

Investments in non-listed companies 38,017 40,018 42,019   18,440 19,410 20,381

Non-current AFS financial assets 217,927 229,397 240,867   100,862 106,171 111,479

Bonds and other debt securities 25,599 26,946 28,293   27,190 28,621 30,052

Current financial assets 25,599 26,946 28,293   27,190 28,621 30,052

Asset management 0 0 0   9,587 10,092 10,596

Bond securities 20,533 21,614 22,695   66,807 70,324 73,840

ETF 0 0 0   0 0 0

AFS financial assets 20,533 21,614 22,695   76,394 80,415 84,436

Effects on the result (1,347)

-
1,347   (1,431) - 1,431

Effects on the revaluation reserve financial assets (12,551)

-
12,551   (9,329) - 9,329

Credit risk

The Company’s exposure to the credit risk depends on the specific characteristics of each client

as well as the type of activities undertaken and in any case at the preparation date of the present

financial statements is not considered significant.

Before undertaking an assignment careful analysis is undertaken on the credit reliability of the

client. In relation to the advisory activity in restructuring operations the credit risk is higher.

Liquidity risk

The Company approach in the management of liquidity guarantees, where possible, that there are

always sufficient funds to meet current obligations.